

PS&E JOB NO: 00A015 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006161 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3689

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 JUNCTION 228TH AVENUE NE
 00A015
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
 LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 98258-8699
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			3.09%			3.09%
			97,000.00	100,000.00	3,000	100,000.00	3,000	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
	0.2500 ACRE		8,000.0000	10,000.0000	25.00%	30,000.0000	275.00%	
			2,000.00	2,500.00	500	7,500.00	5,500	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			140.00%			500.00%
			2,500.00	6,000.00	3,500	15,000.00	12,500	
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE							
	4420.0000 L.F.		0.5000	0.5000	0.00%	0.5000	0.00%	
			2,210.00	2,210.00	0	2,210.00	0	
5	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCING							
	970.0000 L.F.		5.0000	3.0000	-40.00%	5.0000	0.00%	
			4,850.00	2,910.00	-1,940	4,850.00	0	
GRADING								
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	3025.0000 C.Y.		10.0000	11.0000	10.00%	25.0000	150.00%	
			30,250.00	33,275.00	3,025	75,625.00	45,375	
7	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL							
	1700.0000 TON		20.0000	14.0000	-30.00%	18.0000	-10.00%	
			34,000.00	23,800.00	-10,200	30,600.00	-3,400	
8	POND EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	4070.0000 C.Y.		10.0000	14.0000	40.00%	25.0000	150.00%	
			40,700.00	56,980.00	16,280	101,750.00	61,050	
DRAINAGE								
9	CONCRETE INLET							
	3.0000 EACH		950.0000	600.0000	-36.84%	800.0000	-15.79%	
			2,850.00	1,800.00	-1,050	2,400.00	-450	
10	HAND PLACED RIPRAP							
	20.0000 C.Y.		55.0000	55.0000	0.00%	75.0000	36.36%	
			1,100.00	1,100.00	0	1,500.00	400	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A015 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006161 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3689

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 JUNCTION 228TH AVENUE NE
 00A015
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
 LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 98258-8699
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE								
11	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 440.0000	L.F.	30.0000 13,200.00	23.0000 10,120.00	-23.33% -3,080	35.0000 15,400.00	16.67% 2,200	
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 342.0000	L.F.	35.0000 11,970.00	34.0000 11,628.00	-2.86% -342	40.0000 13,680.00	14.29% 1,710	
13	FURNISH AND BORE OR JACK STEEL CASING 18 IN. DIAM. 53.0000	L.F.	200.0000 10,600.00	300.0000 15,900.00	50.00% 5,300	250.0000 13,250.00	25.00% 2,650	
14	"V" NOTCH LEVEL SPREADER 24.0000	L.F.	15.0000 360.00	50.0000 1,200.00	233.33% 840	50.0000 1,200.00	233.33% 840	
STORM SEWER								
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM W/FLOW RESTR/OIL SEP 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	-16.67% -500	3,100.0000 3,100.00	3.33% 100	
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 6.0000	EACH	850.0000 5,100.00	750.0000 4,500.00	-11.76% -600	1,000.0000 6,000.00	17.65% 900	
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L 1.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 1,300.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	-23.08% -300	1,100.0000 1,100.00	-15.38% -200	
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	2,100.0000 2,100.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	-28.57% -600	4,020.0000 4,020.00	91.43% 1,920	
19	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 835.0000	L.F.	2.0000 1,670.00	1.0000 835.00	-50.00% -835	2.0000 1,670.00	0.00% 0	
SURFACING								
20	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 635.0000	TON	25.0000 15,875.00	15.0000 9,525.00	-40.00% -6,350	20.0000 12,700.00	-20.00% -3,175	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A015 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006161 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3689

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 JUNCTION 228TH AVENUE NE
 00A015
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
 LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 98258-8699
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING								
21	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 470.0000	TON	30.0000 14,100.00	16.0000 7,520.00	-46.67% -6,580	20.0000 9,400.00	-33.33% -4,700	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
22	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 4.0000	TON	400.0000 1,600.00	350.0000 1,400.00	-12.50% -200	350.0000 1,400.00	-12.50% -200	
23	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		1,600.00	1,600.00	0.00%	1,600.00	0.00%	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
24	CRACK SEALING EST.		8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00%	8,000.00	0.00%	
25	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 650.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 9,750.00	10.0000 6,500.00	-33.33% -3,250	6.0000 3,900.00	-60.00% -5,850	
26	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-2: 140.0000	TON	40.0000 5,600.00	53.0000 7,420.00	32.50% 1,820	50.0000 7,000.00	25.00% 1,400	
27	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 64-2: 2015.0000	TON	45.0000 90,675.00	52.0000 104,780.00	15.56% 14,105	45.0000 90,675.00	0.00% 0	
28	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. E PG 64-2: 2035.0000	TON	45.0000 91,575.00	53.0000 107,855.00	17.78% 16,280	45.0000 91,575.00	0.00% 0	
29	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1.00	1.00	0.00%	1.00	0.00%	
30	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1.00	1.00	0.00%	1.00	0.00%	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A015 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006161 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3689

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 JUNCTION 228TH AVENUE NE
 00A015
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
 LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 98258-8699
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
31	TOPSOIL TYPE A							
	1585.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	25.0000	-16.67%	25.0000	-16.67%	
			47,550.00	39,625.00	-7,925	39,625.00	-7,925	
32	TOPSOIL TYPE B							
	680.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	10.0000	-60.00%	25.0000	0.00%	
			17,000.00	6,800.00	-10,200	17,000.00	0	
33	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
		L.S.			0.00%		-20.00%	
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0	1,200.00	-300	
34	CLEAR PLASTIC COVERING							
	2000.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	1.0000	-66.67%	2.0000	-33.33%	
			6,000.00	2,000.00	-4,000	4,000.00	-2,000	
35	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.							
			8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00%	8,000.00	0.00%	
36	SOD INSTALLATION							
	4900.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00%	1.0000	-80.00%	
			24,500.00	24,500.00	0	4,900.00	-19,600	
37	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT							
	6.0000	EACH	200.0000	80.0000	-60.00%	75.0000	-62.50%	
			1,200.00	480.00	-720	450.00	-750	
38	STRAW MULCH							
	1500.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	1.0000	-90.00%	2.0000	-80.00%	
			15,000.00	1,500.00	-13,500	3,000.00	-12,000	
39	STRAW BALE							
	40.0000	EACH	15.0000	15.0000	0.00%	25.0000	66.67%	
			600.00	600.00	0	1,000.00	400	
40	FILTER FABRIC							
	45.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	10.0000	66.67%	2.0000	-66.67%	
			270.00	450.00	180	90.00	-180	
TRAFFIC								
41	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER							
	295.0000	L.F.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00%	22.0000	10.00%	
			5,900.00	4,425.00	-1,475	6,490.00	590	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A015 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006161 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3689

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 JUNCTION 228TH AVENUE NE
 00A015
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
 LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 98258-8699
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC							
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1						
	13.0000	L.F.	50.0000	120.0000	140.00%	100.0000	100.00%
			650.00	1,560.00	910	1,300.00	650
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL						
	1.0000	EACH	1,900.0000	2,700.0000	42.11%	2,600.0000	36.84%
			1,900.00	2,700.00	800	2,600.00	700
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1						
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	750.0000	-25.00%	800.0000	-20.00%
			2,000.00	1,500.00	-500	1,600.00	-400
45	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	1.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	7,500.0000	-25.00%	8,000.0000	-20.00%
			10,000.00	7,500.00	-2,500	8,000.00	-2,000
46	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	40.0000	HR	45.0000	35.0000	-22.22%	40.0000	-11.11%
			1,800.00	1,400.00	-400	1,600.00	-200
47	PAINT LINE						
	7500.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.2500	-37.50%	0.2000	-50.00%
			3,000.00	1,875.00	-1,125	1,500.00	-1,500
48	PLASTIC WIDE LINE						
	650.0000	L.F.	3.0000	1.5000	-50.00%	1.2500	-58.33%
			1,950.00	975.00	-975	812.50	-1,138
49	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE						
	630.0000	S.F.	4.0000	2.6500	-33.75%	2.5000	-37.50%
			2,520.00	1,669.50	-851	1,575.00	-945
50	PLASTIC STOP LINE						
	130.0000	L.F.	9.0000	4.0000	-55.56%	3.0000	-66.67%
			1,170.00	520.00	-650	390.00	-780
51	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW						
	8.0000	EACH	45.0000	60.0000	33.33%	55.0000	22.22%
			360.00	480.00	120	440.00	80
52	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING						
	8.0000	EACH	20.0000	30.0000	50.00%	25.0000	25.00%
			160.00	240.00	80	200.00	40

PS&E JOB NO: 00A015 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006161 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3689

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 JUNCTION 228TH AVENUE NE
 00A015
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
 LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 98258-8699
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC							
53	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2						
	1.1500	HUND	400.0000	600.0000	50.00%	500.0000	25.00%
			460.00	690.00	230	575.00	115
54	PERMANENT SIGNING						
		L.S.			-33.33%		33.33%
			7,500.00	5,000.00	-2,500	10,000.00	2,500
55	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM						
		L.S.			42.86%		80.95%
			105,000.00	150,000.00	45,000	190,000.00	85,000
56	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM						
		L.S.			66.67%		66.67%
			15,000.00	25,000.00	10,000	25,000.00	10,000
57	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	1.0000	EACH	7,000.0000	10,000.0000	42.86%	12,000.0000	71.43%
			7,000.00	10,000.00	3,000	12,000.00	5,000
58	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	120.0000	HR	10.0000	4.0000	-60.00%	5.0000	-50.00%
			1,200.00	480.00	-720	600.00	-600
59	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES						
		L.S.			100.00%		42.86%
			3,500.00	7,000.00	3,500	5,000.00	1,500
60	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR						
	1200.0000	HR	35.0000	36.0000	2.86%	30.0000	-14.29%
			42,000.00	43,200.00	1,200	36,000.00	-6,000
61	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE						
	60.0000	DAY	70.0000	300.0000	328.57%	50.0000	-28.57%
			4,200.00	18,000.00	13,800	3,000.00	-1,200
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
	600.0000	HR	40.0000	38.0000	-5.00%	35.0000	-12.50%
			24,000.00	22,800.00	-1,200	21,000.00	-3,000
63	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	104.0000	S.F.	20.0000	16.0000	-20.00%	10.0000	-50.00%
			2,080.00	1,664.00	-416	1,040.00	-1,040

PS&E JOB NO: 00A015 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006161 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3689

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 JUNCTION 228TH AVENUE NE
 00A015
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
 LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 98258-8699
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC							
64	INTERCONNECT SYSTEM COMPLETE	L.S.					
			90,000.00	20,000.00	-77.78%	30,000.00	-66.67%
65	TYPE K BLOCK TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.					
	160.0000		10.0000	45.0000	350.00%	40.0000	300.00%
			1,600.00	7,200.00	5,600	6,400.00	4,800
66	DIRECTIONAL BORING	L.F.					
	75.0000		54.0000	55.0000	1.85%	250.0000	362.96%
			4,050.00	4,125.00	75	18,750.00	14,700
OTHER ITEMS							
67	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.					
	549.0000		15.0000	10.0000	-33.33%	15.0000	0.00%
			8,235.00	5,490.00	-2,745	8,235.00	0
68	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.					
			19,000.00	15,000.00	-21.05%	15,000.00	-21.05%
69	LICENSED SURVEYING	L.S.					
			5,000.00	15,000.00	200.00%	3,000.00	-40.00%
70	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.					
	280.0000		40.0000	30.0000	-25.00%	32.0000	-20.00%
			11,200.00	8,400.00	-2,800	8,960.00	-2,240
71	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE	EACH					
	100.0000		150.0000	125.0000	-16.67%	115.0000	-23.33%
			15,000.00	12,500.00	-2,500	11,500.00	-3,500
72	DOUBLE 20 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE	EACH					
	1.0000		500.0000	1,200.0000	140.00%	1,500.0000	200.00%
			500.00	1,200.00	700	1,500.00	1,000
73	REMOVING AND RESETTING CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.					
	805.0000		4.0000	15.0000	275.00%	15.0000	275.00%
			3,220.00	12,075.00	8,855	12,075.00	8,855
74	REMOVING AND RESETTING BOLLARD	EACH					
	2.0000		300.0000	300.0000	0.00%	500.0000	66.67%
			600.00	600.00	0	1,000.00	400

PS&E JOB NO: 00A015 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006161 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3689

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 202
 TITLE : SR 202
 JUNCTION 228TH AVENUE NE
 00A015
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.
 3405 - 121ST ST SW 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
 LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 98258-8699
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
75	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE						
	4.0000	EACH	500.0000	1,000.0000	100.00%	500.0000	0.00%
			2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000	2,000.00	0
76	ADJUST CATCH BASIN						
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	400.0000	-20.00%	500.0000	0.00%
			500.00	400.00	-100	500.00	0
77	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN						
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	400.0000	-20.00%	500.0000	0.00%
			500.00	400.00	-100	500.00	0
78	ROADSIDE CLEANUP						
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00	
79	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP						
		L.S.			300.00%		900.00%
			1,000.00	4,000.00	3,000	10,000.00	9,000
80	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE						
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00	
81	MINOR CHANGE						
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
82	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN						
		L.S.			50.00%		0.00%
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500	1,000.00	0
83	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION						
	250.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00%	2.0000	-60.00%
			1,250.00	750.00	-500	500.00	-750
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,039,161.00	\$1,045,132.50	0.57%	\$1,172,013.50	12.78%